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HUSOLD HURAY       PRESOLD     141 115 776 -0,15 20 -0,05 24 97 107 88 97 97 99 112 106 91 97 104 111 88 106 97 102 99 101 89 110 113 117 123 118 119 96 107 - AB - 23 -

MAESTRO GP IFEELING    GLENN       136 119 499 0 21 0,16 32 101 97 112 94 97 101 94 105 103 103 116 100 97 118 107 94 108 103 112 121 115 114 112 114 96 89 96 - BB A2A2 18 -

VASSRI VASSLI      AG VANPARI  135 122 1001 0,01 43 -0,12 26 94 101 90 102 87 91 83 106 106 101 101 101 108 100 99 97 92 106 94 101 102 106 107 109 105 108 104 561 BB A2A2 22 -

VASMOR VASSLI      MORIS       134 119 519 0,2 38 0,01 20 105 105 100 106 94 98 81 98 105 102 108 106 108 110 119 111 95 96 96 96 108 109 99 105 116 103 106 342 AB A2A2 23 -

CATMAN CADURA      AG HERCULES 133 118 1035 -0,28 19 -0,08 30 97 100 102 98 87 112 80 101 109 98 103 103 103 102 106 107 93 97 102 102 111 105 123 106 106 116 107 423 BB A2A2 22 -

VASSLI* VASIR       HUSSLI      125 118 855 0,06 41 -0,14 19 109 108 107 111 106 109 90 111 91 114 109 102 110 104 108 95 96 101 104 94 102 102 102 101 101 111 99 324 - - 18 -

VINTAGE VINCENT     JUBLEND     114 116 596 -0,01 24 0 22 98 96 93 96 110 107 107 102 105 113 102 99 108 99 96 87 101 102 102 98 97 97 102 99 89 99 103 234 AB A2A2 20 -

SUPERSTAR BLOOMING    PAYSSLI     108 111 295 -0,07 7 0,12 21 125 128 102 120 109 102 95 107 111 113 122 112 118 118 115 101 114 130 90 105 87 97 102 96 99 108 98 243 AB A1A2 19 50

VÄSTERAS AG VASELINO AG VERDI    137 122 614 0,17 40 0,02 24 100 100 100 98 108 104 92 108 91 102 117 113 111 113 113 98 95 107 111 93 120 117 114 114 98 96 94 243 BB A2A2 22 -

AKKON GS AUSTRIA  AG ERWIN    136 125 738 0,11 40 0,05 31 113 114 109 108 101 106 92 98 107 103 104 98 102 105 103 94 100 105 93 100 103 114 107 110 108 109 98 516 AB A2A2 23 -

SALVADOR AG SEVILLA  AG HEBRON   136 124 896 0,01 39 -0,03 30 106 107 105 102 108 111 102 104 93 98 107 100 106 110 106 98 104 104 118 102 112 111 111 106 101 115 105 654 AB A2A2 23 -

PIEMONT PIANO       ANTONOV     135 125 1048 -0,06 38 -0,05 34 116 121 101 119 108 106 90 108 95 120 118 117 101 106 114 90 117 109 87 94 107 104 118 100 97 118 100 - BB A2A2 23 -

BOXER P AG BISON    VIPRO Pp*   133 125 744 0,09 39 0,05 31 108 112 97 110 109 109 101 106 91 100 107 101 103 106 106 97 105 107 89 92 108 103 112 103 101 108 107 156 AB A2A2 30 60

SEVEN P AG SEVILLA  VIDAL P*S   129 114 421 0,01 18 0,05 20 114 120 105 103 112 106 108 112 91 106 107 108 103 108 103 86 98 100 104 93 111 102 115 100 116 106 93 246 AB A1A2 23 -

BALDUIN P BLOOMLORD   AG HEBRON   126 118 852 -0,1 28 -0,07 25 111 108 103 111 109 115 100 105 100 109 117 111 100 103 108 89 112 108 94 92 103 105 104 104 103 105 99 - BB A2A2 23 -

DEJAVU DANE        ZEPHIR      126 123 580 0,12 34 0,1 30 119 124 104 115 106 110 101 105 103 105 111 107 100 109 104 105 100 98 88 99 93 109 108 109 98 110 97 243 BB A2A2 22 60

OPTIMAL GS SINATRA  BLOOMING    116 107 370 -0,1 8 -0,01 13 112 107 108 107 110 111 95 101 86 104 124 116 110 123 108 84 116 117 109 98 109 114 110 113 103 99 94 156 BB A2A2 22 60

LBB OLICE* ANTONOV     VIGOR       109 109 336 -0,07 9 0,03 14 113 115 101 111 110 97 112 112 93 117 117 122 99 109 100 89 121 105 97 106 101 105 109 104 87 92 100 - - - 20 -

Index 12-2023
* disponible jusqu'à épuisement
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ERWIN* ERASCO      HARLEY      132 118 211 0,44 44 0,07 13 104 98 105 99 110 112 105 100 93 108 102 94 102 98 89 97 100 105 94 98 106 106 101 108 120 99 96 561 AB A1A2 18 -

VERDI* VERSACE     PRONTO      130 113 46 0,23 20 0,2 17 95 96 95 93 100 110 99 102 78 101 100 106 104 103 102 108 82 95 91 91 110 112 110 111 115 104 92 546 BB A2A2 20 -

VISOR P* AG VIPER Pp* GS HUXOY    128 113 48 0,39 32 0,09 9 112 107 113 108 113 107 102 112 95 104 118 108 113 111 115 94 104 103 119 109 113 114 90 112 109 84 94 615 AB A1A1 20 50

HIGHNOON* HOCHFORM    GS HUVI     126 118 1134 -0,18 32 -0,19 24 93 95 88 91 105 87 116 99 95 96 87 95 127 85 85 95 102 116 89 101 98 102 123 106 104 95 91 - BB A2A2 19 -

JEROBOAM* HULK        PAYSSLI     124 108 411 -0,16 5 0,01 16 98 105 95 96 95 114 89 100 97 98 115 107 105 112 113 84 114 118 89 110 110 105 108 106 125 102 96 - BB A2A2 12 -

HIDALGO*    HUSSANT     EMEROG      122 109 677 -0,28 5 -0,07 19 113 115 110 109 131 126 109 99 104 110 111 105 100 114 104 101 101 101 92 107 103 99 106 99 120 108 79 234 BB A2A2 18 -

HIRSCH* GS HIMALAYA HURAY       122 114 753 -0,14 20 -0,07 21 112 116 101 103 109 101 109 116 107 101 107 110 99 109 103 105 89 103 84 98 105 107 108 108 100 103 86 426 BB A2A2 20 -

VIPER P* AG VANPARI  PROMO Pp    121 109 -148 0,33 19 0,18 9 92 94 89 92 90 80 96 109 102 99 100 101 86 99 107 86 96 97 99 106 107 111 90 110 105 89 97 426 AA A1A2 20 -

HUVI* GS HUXOY    VIGOR       119 109 486 -0,05 16 -0,08 11 93 101 92 97 103 104 101 96 111 94 103 106 102 100 95 85 116 117 83 101 105 97 93 95 117 100 112 432 BB A2A2 22 -

VETERAN* AG VERDI    ETPAT       119 110 -98 0,22 13 0,23 14 95 98 86 93 102 93 106 102 93 96 98 107 98 99 99 85 98 96 77 110 103 102 103 103 107 89 92 432 BB A2A2 18 -

O MALLEY* BENDER      GLARUS      118 115 204 0,15 20 0,18 21 117 124 110 119 115 104 116 110 99 114 124 109 107 117 116 94 106 109 101 105 101 100 101 95 106 105 99 423 BB A2A2 21 -

PUMA* AG PUCK     HURAY       117 110 310 0 13 0,03 14 112 107 107 109 115 106 108 101 101 87 106 106 104 106 111 113 95 101 109 107 105 103 116 106 97 106 94 426 AB A2A2 20 -

DUPLAGO* FALCO       DALLY       114 107 -13 0,11 8 0,14 11 110 108 105 101 110 106 108 114 109 112 112 122 110 107 99 86 117 111 103 102 104 105 94 106 114 104 96 234 BB A2B 18 -

EASTROG* EASTON      EMEROG      114 113 913 -0,28 14 -0,13 22 91 91 98 105 102 105 105 96 107 99 85 82 118 79 87 78 101 106 104 134 94 96 108 98 92 94 101 - - - 10 -

HACKER* HURAY       HUCOS       113 101 349 -0,2 -1 -0,11 4 91 94 89 88 96 82 105 115 95 96 112 102 102 112 113 97 110 110 106 103 117 110 107 108 103 105 111 654 AB A2A2 20 -

PUCK* PREJULA     HUCOS       113 109 611 -0,18 10 -0,08 15 106 105 101 102 105 91 116 98 103 92 110 123 111 105 92 105 100 103 94 95 108 96 115 97 98 98 107 624 - A2A2 20 -

ANIBAL* VIGOR       MASCOT      111 104 151 -0,04 3 0,04 8 110 110 105 108 106 106 101 110 98 110 114 101 103 110 108 101 120 108 95 97 106 118 104 117 95 93 98 246 AB - 20 -

JUSCH* JUHUS       GENERAL     111 113 84 0,21 20 0,17 17 105 107 103 102 101 103 94 106 104 101 96 101 99 101 98 114 105 100 98 105 92 103 89 101 102 109 98 - AB - 12 -

ANIBAY* ANIBAL      HURAY       110 109 922 -0,21 21 -0,26 10 110 115 101 107 101 103 102 114 93 105 111 115 94 107 101 98 120 105 85 90 101 107 129 107 87 97 98 234 - - 20 -

HALIDAY* ALIBABA     EMERUP      110 104 273 -0,07 6 -0,04 7 101 105 98 96 115 111 120 99 93 100 104 99 97 108 106 87 104 96 88 98 106 113 113 116 98 97 92 243 AB - 15 -

DAIRYSTAR* CALVIN      PAYSSLI     109 105 -144 0,12 3 0,18 9 105 100 102 109 116 115 103 109 110 112 114 114 110 107 111 92 108 111 100 85 100 101 105 96 107 111 102 423 BB A1A1 - 30*

Index 12-2023
* disponible jusqu'à épuisement

Taureau avec filles en lait 08/12/2023
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SEASIDERAY* SEASIDEBLOOMHURAY       109 112 848 -0,22 16 -0,14 19 112 118 98 110 108 103 110 92 102 93 108 108 93 103 96 88 104 103 87 100 94 91 110 89 97 126 101 - AB A1A2 16 -

VIVID* VIGOR       MOIADO      107 105 431 -0,13 7 -0,09 8 105 103 100 97 109 105 111 102 114 100 93 95 104 86 87 89 122 111 90 104 99 94 106 95 106 95 99 315 BB A2A2 15 -

EASYBULL*  EATON       VASIR       106 105 97 -0,04 1 0,08 10 101 109 103 101 115 115 116 114 91 118 114 106 120 107 100 77 116 122 106 102 103 94 88 96 105 109 98 243 - - 12 -

PAYSSLI* PAYOFF      HUSSLI      106 103 194 -0,05 4 -0,03 4 110 113 105 105 108 103 100 99 98 102 116 112 105 108 107 100 103 99 100 100 99 107 98 105 106 99 95 243 BB A1A2 18 -

JOEY* JOCKL       VINNER      104 113 21 0,41 33 0,12 10 92 99 85 93 98 100 108 108 82 104 88 81 101 88 93 94 93 91 83 97 86 96 107 95 87 108 106 423 - A2A2 16 -

VELOS* AG VOX      HURAY       104 98 422 -0,35 -11 -0,15 3 96 96 97 92 97 107 89 108 94 103 113 103 117 113 105 95 108 102 98 107 110 104 92 105 104 112 105 423 BB A2A2 12 -

VOLVO*   VIGOR       VASIR       104 114 816 -0,26 12 -0,04 26 112 113 106 111 101 114 91 107 117 112 95 104 102 88 92 106 109 95 73 95 85 91 93 93 90 108 95 342 - A2A2 18 -

HAYSSLI* PAYSSLI     TRACTION    103 104 258 -0,08 5 -0,02 8 109 112 104 102 104 89 107 100 90 105 121 123 94 108 114 106 101 107 93 102 94 99 95 98 104 108 86 - - - 15 -

HOBBIT* GS HUXOY    HURAY       102 102 174 -0,03 5 -0,06 2 91 91 92 89 92 97 90 89 95 80 87 95 90 95 100 101 84 71 103 103 101 100 94 98 97 108 105 312 - A2A2 - 50

VOICE* VIGOR       CONVEYER    101 95 -589 0,1 -18 0,27 -2 100 108 101 97 98 102 92 101 104 99 107 98 111 112 100 87 132 115 93 117 100 104 95 101 113 94 97 342 - A2A2 15 -

DAIRY KING* BIVER       PAYSSLI     100 106 24 -0,02 -1 0,17 14 111 111 110 116 112 104 102 93 99 99 104 106 99 99 104 99 107 101 104 93 90 100 102 99 94 92 107 234 BB A2A2 - 30*

JAGUAR* JULENG      HURAY       100 97 -399 0,13 -8 0,14 -4 92 89 105 89 100 107 93 104 104 104 119 95 108 128 133 99 111 118 127 109 104 108 100 106 100 102 105 624 - A2A2 12 -

PARTL* AG PIZARRO  GS HUXOY    100 106 694 -0,25 8 -0,17 11 98 103 91 98 104 93 105 94 83 98 105 108 104 101 99 105 90 92 99 96 102 81 109 78 90 121 87 654 AA A1A1 18 -

BEAN* BIVER       ALIBABA     99 99 -126 0,06 -1 0,04 -1 120 115 112 115 123 120 111 98 101 96 119 108 105 110 117 75 106 104 98 102 100 98 97 100 107 102 103 165 AB A1A2 12 -

NOEL* NESTA       VINZEL      97 98 -209 -0,03 -11 0,12 1 113 107 108 106 107 105 101 108 91 107 111 95 105 109 104 89 110 114 103 96 103 101 102 102 94 105 92 465 AB A2A2 19 -

ARROW* ANIBAL      ZASTER      96 103 -146 0,05 -2 0,15 6 116 109 110 112 118 123 106 119 96 118 115 104 97 108 111 96 110 111 105 108 96 100 87 100 86 101 93 564 BB A2A2 - 45

JEROEN* JAGUAR      EGIZ        95 94 -81 -0,16 -16 -0,01 -3 101 96 109 97 99 112 86 108 102 102 117 107 107 125 122 91 109 112 125 99 106 98 113 92 99 117 109 423 - A2A2 12 -

EUDEGO* EMERUP      DIEGO ET    92 95 -466 0,31 3 0,04 -14 96 87 93 108 96 101 91 95 115 84 100 84 100 96 110 89 109 96 111 110 91 108 101 111 98 89 105 162 - A1A1 10 -

SOLARIS* SESAM       JEMY        92 93 -404 0,07 -12 0,07 -9 117 100 120 118 114 110 100 104 93 112 111 99 102 101 111 82 113 111 118 107 103 98 69 99 106 89 113 564 AB A2A2 12 -

VIGOR* VIDO        GORDON      84 91 -689 0,18 -16 0,19 -11 92 97 94 92 95 85 102 109 95 109 106 101 109 115 111 102 99 96 100 95 92 84 85 82 112 87 100 165 - - 16 -

Index 12-2023
* disponible jusqu'à épuisement
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ROQUEFORT* BARCA       GS SINATRA  127 120 659 -0,05 23 0,09 31 120 125 107 110 116 111 103 108 103 104 117 110 108 114 105 90 117 117 93 95 101 108 103 104 101 99 96 234 BB A2A2 21 -

VIVEK P* AG VIPLY P*S ZEPHIR      122 111 -70 0,32 22 0,15 9 100 103 92 93 98 102 99 106 95 109 112 106 97 116 99 97 99 100 95 107 108 107 102 107 120 96 93 462 AB A2A2 - 65

PARADOR* BAYS        AMOR        119 114 323 0,02 15 0,12 22 103 106 101 98 103 103 103 111 97 106 116 102 103 114 114 101 104 95 99 96 103 117 104 117 86 101 100 651 BB A2A2 22 45

SATURNE* OPTIMAL     IFEELING    118 117 518 0,02 23 0,06 23 107 108 102 105 98 102 91 99 96 103 113 113 92 111 103 98 113 107 93 103 96 108 112 111 94 100 94 165 BB A2A2 29 -

OPINEL* GS SINATRA  ASTERIX     117 111 216 0,13 20 0,06 13 109 108 106 105 114 113 105 103 103 107 104 100 100 105 101 89 97 113 109 102 102 106 99 106 109 103 89 216 BB A2A2 18 -

JONIO* JANCO       SUPERSTAR   110 109 199 0,01 9 0,09 15 121 113 116 119 111 106 90 111 103 106 125 118 113 120 115 90 129 123 119 102 102 101 98 98 97 97 100 156 BB A2A2 20 -

HERREN* HILTON ET   BIVER       108 109 -149 0,31 17 0,17 8 103 105 105 109 92 88 96 101 94 103 106 105 98 103 110 97 102 100 110 90 99 107 100 107 91 96 113 624 BB A2A2 16 -

DOMINO* DUPLAGO     ARROW       107 107 85 0,05 7 0,09 10 116 116 111 108 106 110 100 109 104 113 117 119 106 116 107 95 111 103 99 101 97 108 96 107 103 103 94 243 BB A2A2 22 50

Index 12-2023
* disponible jusqu'à épuisement
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C HUSOLD HURAY PRESOLD 153 94 38 1104 -1.6 -0.3 -0.3 0.2 -1.2 -0.7 -0.7 0.2 -0.5 0.0 0.9 -0.8 -0.2 -0.9 1.0 -1.0 0.1 0.6 1.0 -1.0 0.2 0.1 -0.6 0.9 2.1 1.9 1.5 0.5 1.0 -0.4 109 113 - AB - 23 -

* PUCK* PREJULA HUCOS 149 95 40 1333 -2.8 -1.2 0.4 -0.2 -0.2 0.0 0.3 0.7 0.0 -1.4 1.1 1.2 -0.8 0.3 0.4 -1.0 1.0 0.5 1.7 1.1 0.0 0.4 -0.7 -0.6 2.2 0.2 -0.1 -0.1 0.1 -0.1 103 100 624 - A2A2 20 -

* O MALLEY* BENDER GLARUS 148 95 37 158 3.8 3.2 2.1 1.5 1.0 1.3 -0.1 2.3 2.0 -0.2 1.4 1.9 1.2 -0.4 0.0 0.8 1.7 1.2 0.5 0.2 1.6 -0.8 0.2 0.4 0.4 -0.4 -0.8 0.2 0.0 0.3 107 119 423 BB A2A2 21 -

* VERDI* VERSACE-ET PRONTO 147 95 36 138 4.7 2.7 -0.2 -0.9 -0.5 -0.8 -0.5 0.0 -1.3 0.7 0.1 0.3 0.7 -1.2 -1.3 0.0 -0.2 -0.2 0.0 0.3 -0.2 0.5 0.7 -0.3 0.8 1.0 0.8 0.7 1.2 0.5 96 105 546 BB A2A2 20 -

* ANIBAL* VIGOR MASCOT 142 95 25 568 -0.2 0.3 1.5 0.8 0.5 1.0 0.7 1.0 1.3 0.4 0.3 0.5 2.0 -0.1 0.2 1.6 0.6 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.8 -0.2 -0.3 0.5 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.3 -0.7 -0.1 100 103 246 AB - 20 -

C MAESTRO GP IFEELING GLENN 142 93 37 285 2.1 2.7 0.0 -0.8 0.9 -1.0 -1.0 -0.6 -1.0 -0.5 -0.5 0.7 -0.7 0.3 -0.3 -0.1 0.9 -0.1 -0.1 -0.1 1.4 -0.8 0.2 0.0 1.5 1.5 1.8 -0.5 -0.6 -0.5 100 109 - BB A2A2 18 -

* JEROBOAM* HULK PAYSSLI 140 95 21 624 -2.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 -0.4 -1.1 -1.3 0.2 1.0 -1.7 -1.6 -0.4 -0.5 0.5 -0.5 0.9 0.7 0.3 0.2 0.9 -1.5 -0.8 0.3 0.8 0.5 0.7 2.0 2.2 0.2 94 110 - BB A2A2 12 -

* HACKER* HURAY HUCOS 133 94 9 583 -1.7 -1.4 -0.6 -1.0 -0.7 -1.3 0.2 -0.4 -0.5 -1.3 0.3 0.2 0.1 -0.3 1.9 -0.9 -0.5 -0.4 -0.6 -0.4 0.1 -0.3 -0.6 0.1 1.7 0.7 0.4 2.0 1.7 0.2 109 117 654 AB A2A2 20 -

C* VASSLI* VASIR HUSSLI 133 95 42 1340 2.0 -2.0 0.3 0.5 0.6 1.0 -1.3 0.4 1.0 0.3 -0.7 1.1 0.9 -0.5 -0.5 0.7 -0.3 0.3 -0.1 0.2 -0.2 -0.3 -1.7 0.2 0.8 -0.2 -0.2 -1.2 -0.2 0.5 99 102 324 - - 18 -

* HAYSSLI* PAYSSLI TRACTION 123 95 14 306 0.4 0.1 1.6 0.6 0.4 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.7 -1.3 0.3 1.0 1.0 -0.8 -0.6 0.7 1.8 2.3 1.7 -0.6 0.7 0.4 1.1 -0.6 0.1 -0.4 -0.4 0.0 0.4 0.6 85 102 - - - 15 -

* HALIDAY* ALIBABA EMERUP 118 95 2 268 -0.6 -1.2 0.5 0.2 -0.1 -0.4 -0.9 2.0 0.9 0.7 1.5 1.1 0.8 -0.9 -1.2 0.1 0.1 1.2 -0.9 -0.7 0.8 -1.0 -0.2 0.0 1.3 1.6 1.7 0.2 0.2 0.1 101 119 243 AB - 15 -

C VINTAGE VINCENT JUBLEND 113 94 39 936 0.5 0.0 -0.7 -1.0 -0.6 -0.9 0.1 0.8 0.1 -0.1 0.8 0.8 -0.2 0.1 -1.1 0.6 -0.8 0.3 -0.4 0.4 -0.8 -1.1 0.0 0.3 -0.3 -0.5 -0.6 -1.4 -0.5 0.0 104 104 234 AB A2A2 20 -

C SUPERSTAR F* BLOOMING PAYSSLI 112 95 13 -226 1.2 2.4 1.9 1.7 0.4 2.1 3.3 -0.2 1.3 -0.4 -0.5 -0.5 0.3 0.8 0.9 1.1 1.8 0.8 0.8 1.5 1.4 0.1 -0.4 -0.3 -1.2 -0.7 -0.5 0.3 -0.2 0.9 96 79 243 AB A1A2 19 50

* ARROW* F ANIBAL ZASTER 110 95 6 -372 1.5 2.3 1.8 0.5 1.1 0.9 1.0 1.4 0.4 2.1 0.5 0.6 2.1 -0.3 0.1 1.8 0.8 0.4 0.1 -0.5 0.7 -0.6 0.2 -0.4 -0.8 -0.4 -0.2 0.1 -1.3 0.2 91 93 564 BB A2A2 - 45

* NOEL* NESTA VINZEL 107 93 2 -468 1.1 2.1 0.5 -0.1 0.8 0.2 0.7 0.3 0.2 -0.1 0.0 0.7 0.5 -0.6 -0.5 0.0 0.1 0.4 -0.7 0.3 0.2 -0.9 0.0 -0.4 0.3 0.9 0.6 -0.4 -0.6 0.5 100 108 465 AB A2A2 19 -

* VOLVO* VIGOR VASIR 102 95 20 763 -2.8 -1.0 0.2 0.8 0.2 0.6 -0.1 -0.2 1.0 0.9 -1.1 -0.4 0.1 1.2 0.5 0.9 0.0 0.6 0.1 0.1 -0.7 0.4 0.3 -0.3 -0.6 -1.1 -1.0 -0.9 -0.1 0.7 97 103 342 - A2A2 18 -

* VIVID* VIGOR MOIADO 99 95 14 576 -0.9 -1.2 -0.3 -0.2 -0.2 -0.3 0.7 0.7 0.2 0.2 0.8 0.0 -0.4 1.0 1.4 0.0 -0.5 -0.2 0.0 0.8 -1.0 -1.0 -0.6 0.0 0.1 -0.6 -0.6 0.0 0.2 -0.1 92 88 315 BB A2A2 15 -

* VOICE* VIGOR CONVEYER 98 95 0 -852 2.7 3.7 0.1 0.2 0.3 -0.1 -1.3 -0.8 0.6 -0.2 -0.9 -0.8 0.1 0.2 0.7 0.1 0.5 -0.8 -0.2 1.0 0.9 -0.9 -0.7 0.3 0.5 0.0 -0.3 0.6 0.3 0.0 102 110 342 - A2A2 15 -

* JEROEN* JAGUAR EGIZ 87 93 -18 -485 -0.6 0.3 -0.2 -1.0 0.5 -0.8 -0.9 -1.1 -0.6 0.4 -1.3 -0.3 -0.8 0.3 0.0 -0.7 0.8 -1.2 0.4 0.6 1.6 -0.9 0.5 0.3 0.1 -0.4 -0.8 0.4 0.3 1.0 108 114 423 - A2A2 12 -

Index 12-2023
* disponible jusqu'à épuisement

Taureau avec filles en lait 08/12/2023
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* SATURNE* OPTIMAL IFEELING 189 81 70 1384 2.0 1.5 0.7 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.3 -0.5 -0.4 0.2 -0.6 -0.1 0.6 -0.3 0.0 0.5 0.8 0.2 0.9 -0.5 0.8 -0.3 0.0 0.7 1.3 0.9 1.0 1.1 0.5 0.3 98 98 165 BB A2A2 29 -

C BOXER P F BISON VIPRO P 184 78 74 1198 5.0 1.9 1.0 0.9 0.1 0.7 -0.2 0.8 0.8 0.3 0.1 0.9 0.8 -0.9 -0.6 0.0 0.8 1.0 0.4 0.8 0.2 -0.3 0.3 0.6 1.3 -0.4 -0.4 0.8 0.2 0.8 105 111 156 AB A2A2 30 60

C OPTIMAL F SINATRA BLOOMING 183 85 46 1240 0.1 -0.2 1.6 0.6 1.0 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.5 0.9 0.1 0.4 1.1 -1.2 -1.0 0.6 1.4 0.7 1.0 0.9 1.4 -1.5 -0.9 0.3 2.5 1.3 1.5 1.1 0.1 0.5 104 103 156 BB A2A2 22 60

* VIVEK* F* VIPLY ZEPHIR 172 78 37 174 6.4 2.5 0.4 -0.2 -0.6 -0.6 0.5 -0.3 -0.3 0.5 -0.3 -0.5 1.1 -0.5 0.5 0.6 0.3 -0.1 0.3 -0.8 0.9 -0.4 -0.7 0.8 2.1 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.7 0.0 105 118 462 AB A2A2 - 65

C SEVEN P SEVILLA VIDAL 168 74 46 1026 1.2 0.3 0.5 1.1 0.4 -0.2 0.2 0.7 0.4 0.1 0.7 0.2 0.6 -0.7 -0.2 -0.1 0.0 -0.5 0.3 -0.1 0.6 -1.0 0.2 0.0 1.1 0.1 0.0 2.1 1.5 -0.1 98 113 246 AB A1A2 23 -

* PARADOR* F BAYS AMOR 164 82 50 626 2.7 2.6 1.0 0.2 0.7 -0.6 0.8 0.8 0.1 0.2 0.6 0.7 0.6 -0.3 0.3 0.2 0.9 0.6 0.0 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.4 0.4 -0.1 2.1 2.0 -0.2 -1.1 0.2 105 109 651 BB A2A2 22 45

* VISOR P* F* VIPER HUXOY 163 91 42 403 5.7 1.6 0.7 0.2 0.8 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.3 -0.1 -0.8 0.1 0.6 0.2 0.2 0.6 0.5 -0.8 -1.0 -0.9 1.3 0.8 0.8 1.1 1.3 -1.2 97 108 615 AB A1A1 20 50

* PUMA* PUCK HURAY 161 90 39 931 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.7 0.3 1.1 0.6 0.1 0.6 1.1 -0.8 0.1 0.2 -1.4 0.3 0.1 0.4 0.5 -0.3 1.1 -0.8 -0.2 2.6 1.2 0.7 0.4 0.7 0.2 102 121 426 AB A2A2 20 -

* ROQUEFORT* BARCA SINATRA 160 81 60 1000 0.9 2.5 0.9 1.8 0.6 0.9 0.2 1.1 2.2 0.6 -0.2 0.6 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.2 0.6 0.3 0.2 0.4 0.7 -0.9 -0.1 0.5 0.0 0.6 0.6 -0.1 -0.2 0.3 100 111 234 BB A2A2 21 -

C CATMAN CADURA HERCULES 158 90 56 1760 -3.2 -1.2 -1.0 -0.4 0.1 -0.3 -2.0 -1.2 0.3 0.4 -1.6 -0.9 -0.9 0.4 -0.3 -0.5 -0.3 -0.1 0.1 0.0 -0.2 0.8 -0.2 -0.5 1.6 0.5 0.2 0.0 0.5 1.2 105 110 423 BB A2A2 22 -

C* LBB OLICE* ANTONOV VIGOR 156 82 30 915 -2.8 -0.2 2.6 1.0 0.5 1.5 1.5 1.0 1.0 -0.8 0.9 0.7 2.6 -1.1 0.6 1.6 1.8 1.1 2.1 0.0 0.9 -0.5 -0.8 0.1 0.8 -0.2 -0.4 1.2 0.4 0.2 109 102 - - - 20 -

* OPINEL* SINATRA ASTERIX 152 83 48 665 4.3 1.7 0.5 0.2 0.7 0.3 1.1 0.9 0.9 0.4 0.3 0.7 0.2 0.5 -1.0 0.6 0.0 0.6 0.1 -0.8 0.5 -1.0 0.1 0.9 0.5 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.2 0.3 97 103 216 BB A2A2 18 -

C VASMOR VASSLI MORIS 152 89 41 632 4.0 0.9 -0.1 0.2 0.2 0.5 -1.0 -0.6 0.2 -0.3 -1.1 0.6 -0.4 0.2 -0.3 -0.1 0.2 -0.2 0.2 0.2 0.5 0.9 -0.5 0.2 1.4 0.5 0.3 0.3 1.0 0.0 106 109 342 AB A2A2 23 -

* HIDALGO* HUSSANT EMEROG 145 91 29 842 -1.8 -0.2 0.3 0.7 0.3 0.6 0.8 1.9 1.7 1.2 0.6 1.3 -0.7 0.6 -0.5 0.2 0.0 -0.2 0.1 -0.4 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 -0.1 -0.1 1.3 1.0 0.2 92 110 234 BB A2A2 18 -

C DEJAVU F* DANE ZEPHIR 140 78 41 600 2.1 1.4 0.7 1.8 0.6 1.4 0.0 0.3 0.9 0.7 -0.2 -0.3 -0.1 0.6 0.4 -0.2 0.6 0.7 0.1 0.0 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.0 -0.4 0.6 0.7 -0.6 -0.1 0.6 102 106 243 BB A2A2 22 60

* DOMINO* F* DUPLAGO ARROW 137 78 25 76 2.5 2.3 1.5 1.1 0.8 0.6 1.3 0.4 0.6 0.3 0.2 -0.2 1.1 0.4 0.9 1.2 1.1 -0.1 1.1 0.6 1.1 -1.3 -1.5 0.0 -0.1 1.0 1.1 0.1 -0.2 0.0 94 96 243 BB A2A2 22 50

* JONIO* JANCO SUPERSTAR 137 78 16 233 -1.0 0.9 1.7 0.8 1.4 1.5 0.6 -0.1 1.3 0.5 -1.1 0.0 0.6 0.2 0.3 0.6 1.8 0.5 1.3 1.1 1.2 -0.9 -0.9 -0.7 0.8 0.6 0.5 0.6 0.0 0.0 100 92 156 BB A2A2 20 -

* DUPLAGO* FALCO DALLY 130 91 11 -247 3.1 2.0 1.1 0.0 0.5 -0.1 1.8 0.4 -0.1 0.2 0.5 0.1 0.8 0.6 1.6 0.7 0.8 0.2 1.1 0.7 0.5 -1.1 -1.9 0.5 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.6 106 105 234 BB A2B 18 -

* VETERAN* VERDI ETPAT 129 91 35 3 4.8 3.3 -0.4 -0.7 -1.3 -1.0 0.9 0.2 -0.7 -0.8 0.6 0.8 0.1 -0.6 -0.1 -0.5 -0.4 0.1 0.2 -0.1 -0.2 -1.3 0.2 0.4 -0.3 0.3 0.3 0.7 1.1 -0.6 99 96 432 BB A2A2 18 -

* VIPER P* VANPARI PROMO 124 92 21 -312 5.8 2.7 -0.8 -1.0 -0.9 -0.9 0.1 -1.2 -1.0 -1.7 -0.3 -0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 -0.2 -0.6 0.4 -0.3 -1.4 -0.1 -1.2 -0.6 0.0 0.8 0.1 0.2 0.9 0.8 -0.7 96 106 426 AA A1A2 20 -

* ANIBAY* ANIBAL HURAY 122 91 11 1081 -1.9 -3.6 1.4 1.0 0.1 1.1 1.0 0.2 0.5 0.0 0.1 0.0 2.1 -0.6 1.1 0.9 0.5 0.1 0.8 -0.6 0.4 -0.4 -0.4 0.5 0.6 0.2 0.2 -0.2 -0.4 0.1 104 101 234 - - 20 -

* SEASIDERAY* SEASIDEBLO HURAY 118 90 37 1518 -2.9 -2.4 -0.2 1.1 -0.1 0.6 0.2 0.9 0.9 -0.1 0.6 0.6 -1.2 0.1 -0.7 -0.9 -0.2 0.7 0.2 -0.6 -0.2 -1.2 -0.2 0.3 -0.4 -0.9 -0.9 -0.9 -0.5 1.5 102 106 - AB A1A2 16 -

* BEAN* BIVER ALIBABA 104 89 1 -114 2.0 0.0 1.2 1.0 1.3 1.1 0.7 2.1 1.2 1.3 0.9 1.7 0.2 -0.2 0.0 -0.3 0.7 1.2 0.2 0.4 0.6 -2.3 -0.8 0.5 0.3 -0.5 -0.4 0.0 -0.1 0.8 106 112 165 AB A1A2 12 -

* DAIRY KING* F BIVER PAYSSLI 101 92 20 200 -0.4 1.3 0.4 0.3 1.0 1.3 0.1 0.7 0.4 -0.1 0.2 1.2 -0.1 -0.3 -0.8 -0.3 0.1 0.4 0.4 -0.1 -0.2 -0.1 0.2 -0.2 -0.5 -0.3 -0.4 -1.5 -0.9 0.0 115 115 234 BB A2A2 - 30*

* EASYBULL* EATON VASIR 99 90 12 81 -0.3 1.2 0.6 0.3 -0.1 -0.2 -1.8 1.7 0.7 0.8 1.1 1.0 1.0 -0.6 -0.8 0.9 0.4 0.4 0.3 1.1 0.4 -2.1 -0.3 1.1 0.2 -1.0 -0.7 -0.1 -0.1 0.4 100 104 243 - - 12 -

* ORBITER* ORELIO KARLO 96 90 -48 -1061 -0.1 -0.7 1.3 -0.3 1.9 -0.6 2.9 1.0 1.6 2.1 -0.4 -0.2 1.3 0.2 -2.2 2.6 0.5 -1.6 0.2 0.1 2.1 -1.3 0.3 -0.7 1.2 2.1 2.6 1.2 1.0 -0.6 83 87 - - - 26 -

* SOLARIS* SESAM JEMY 86 92 -34 -803 -0.6 -0.1 0.7 -0.4 1.5 1.1 0.1 0.0 -0.1 0.5 -0.3 0.3 0.8 -0.4 -1.0 0.8 0.3 1.1 -0.3 -0.1 -0.3 -1.5 -0.7 0.1 -0.4 0.9 0.5 1.1 0.7 -1.3 106 107 564 AB A2A2 12 -

Index 12-2023
* disponible jusqu'à épuisement

Taureau avec filles en lait 08/12/2023


